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This space for County or DLNR use

Date Petition and Fec received
STATE OF HANAII by County or DLNR

LAND USE COMMISSION
Date forwarded to LUC

426 Queen Street with recommendation
Honolulu, Hawaii

Date Petition, Fee and
County/DLNR recommen-
dation received by LUC

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (We) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission TOEpOrdrÿ
Mani Maui

District Boundary respecting the County of , Island of ,

map number and/or name
N•11, Kilehana

to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n) Agricultural district into a(n) Urban district.

(9.78) Aeres of scrub grass covered land segmented by three
a the east side by the Haleakala Park road and the west side
by the upper Kula road, the two roads intersectims in a "V" eraating a triansular property.
(Portion R.P. 8140, LCAW 5230, TNK 2•3•05•9.) Map attached.

Petitioner's interest in subject property:
Agent for euner , Katherine 8 . Baldwin .

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:

See attachment.

(1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other an th tac or ich the
district in which it is located is classified.

(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either of the following
statements (cross out one):

IfŠI The land is not usable or adaptable for use according to its
present district classification.

(b) Conditions and trends of development have so changed since adoption
of the present classification, that the present classification is
unreasonable.

Signatura(s) GENT)
shop t Company, Ltd.

Address: 9. O. Box 2390, Bonolulu, Rawaii

Telephone: 63771 sy



This space for County or DLNR use

Date Petition and Fec received
STATE OF HANAII by County or DLNR

LAND USE COMMISSION
Date forwarded to LUC

426 Queen Street with recommendation
Honolulu, Hawaii

Date Petition, Fee and
County/DLNR recommon-
dation received by LUC

PETITION FOR AMENDMENT OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT BOUNDARY

(I) (We) hereby request an amendment of Land Use Commission Temporary

District Boundary respecting the County of naui
, Island of Maui ,

map number and/or name 1.1. 1140 LCAw 5230 TK 2-3-05-9 to change the district

designation of the following described property from its present classification in

a(n) A ricultural district into a(n) Uroan district.

Description of property:(9.79) Acres of scrub Frass covered land se ented by three size-
able ullies bounded on he east sice by the Haleakala Fark road and the west side by the upper
Kula road, the tro roads intersecting in a "V" creatine a trian Ular yty.

Petitioner's interest in subject property:

Agent for owner X"- a en , , < L i A

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting boundary change:
1. Fro erty is located geerraphically in the center of an upper bracket urban development so the

subject pro orty would be in greater conformity through redesi naticn.
2. conomic recticality of farming this type of land from both the mechanicol and land value

aspects, is not feasable.
3.¥ (1) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of the following statement:

The subject property is needed for a use other than that for which the
district in which it is located is classified. In order to not create a hardsnip

on the owner, the land is needed for entleman farmer, retiree use rather than agricrltural use, in
(2) The petitioner will attach evidence in support of either of the following order to

statements (cross out one): acaieve the sichest and best use of thE land.

X (a) The land is not usable or adaptable for use according to its
present district classification.

(b) Conditions and trends of development have so changed since adoption
of the present classification, that the present classification is
unreasonable.

* Subject ppty is one lot removed from an area already
urban desionated,therefore would not create an isolated
'spott esi nation.

Signature(s)

Address: 'fo

\ Telephone:
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Ref. No. LUC 318

April 4, 1963

Mr. Ted James, Vice•President
Bishop Trust Company, Limited
7. O. Box 2390
Bonolulu, Rawaii

Daar Mr. Jamest

At its meeting of March 28, 1963, held in Weiluku, Maut, the State
of Hawaii Land Use Commission voted on a motion to deny, without
prejudice, your petition for Change of Temporary District Boundary as
follows: ayes - 6; noes • 1; absent - 2; abetsièggg - 0.

In denying your petition the Commission stated that the agricultural
character of the area, and the status of utilities did not justify the
creation of a new urban district at this time.

In closing may I call your attention to SECTIM 2, Section 11 of Act 187
SLE 1961, which provides for an appeal from Commission rulings on items
heard by Field Officer. Should you desire a review of your petition
by the full Commission I would appreciate your notifying this office
at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

W. M. MULLABBT
FIELD OFFICER



STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD

ITEM

DATE

PLACE

TIME

NAMES YES NO ABSTAIN ABSENT

KANEMOTO
,

E .

WILLIAMS, R.

FRIEL , S .

SUNN, F .

IGE, Y.

GREGG, W.

LOMBARDI, F,

COOK, E. H.

BRYAN
,

E .

COMMENTS:



Ret. No. LW 506

Merek 21, 1963

Mr. Ted J-as, Vice Freetdent
Bishop Trust Company, Limited
7. o. som tato
Monetale, Mamit

3est Mr. Smeet

the State et Mmett Lead Use Comissim at their regaler meeting et
Negeh 5, 1963 voted te defer ttaat astiam en your petitim der ebenge
et temposary distrist boundary atti after the publie hearing en the
Land Øse Semiestem*e proposed tiaal distriot hemderies ter the
Comty et Maat,

the Lead See Camiastemwill held a asettag en the latand et Gaba en
Naseh 27, 1963, at 3s00 p.m., ta che August Abrass Seheel A••d**-tm,
Watpehe, Oahn, Emott ad your petities der shenge et temporary distrist
boundary has been p1ased a the asseds ter •···•*4••••*•a by the Gemmtestem.
Piasi aantaa my be taken et that time.

Very tra17 yours,

W. R. MIRAARET
FIELB WFICER
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STATE OF HAWAII

LAND USE COMMISSION

VOTE RECORD

ITEM

DATE - S

PLACE

TIME

NAMES YES No ABSTAIN ABSENT

KANEMOTO
,

E .

WILLIAMS, R.

FRIEL, S.

SUNN, F .

IGE, Y.

GREGG, W.

LOMBARDI
,

F .

COOK, E. H.
I

BRYAN
,

E ,

COMMENTS:



STATE OF HAWAII
LAND USE COMMISSION

TED JAMES
A(T) 62-16

FIELD OFFICER REPORT

TO THE LAND, USE COMUISSION

March 5, 1963

A public hearing was held in the Courtroom of the Second Circuit Court,

Wailuku, Maui, at 9:00 a.m., December 21, 1962 by William M. Mullahey,

Field Officer of the Land Use Commission, authorized by the Commission

to hold such a hearing in accordance with SECTION 2, Sec. 11 of Act 187,

SLH 1961; in the matter of Docket No. A(T) 62-16.

PETITION OF TED JAMES, for Temporary District Boundary Change fran an

Agricultural district to an Urban district for land in Upper Kula

described as Second Division, TMK 2-3-05: 9. The area under petition

is comprised of 8.0 acres of land, more or less, located within the

"V" formed by the intersection of the Haleakala Road and the Upper

Kula Road, Makawso, Mani.

With regard to conduct of the hearing and evidence presented at the

hearing, it is respectfully requested that the digest of the hearing

be entered into the record of the case, along with all notices, documents

and letters referred to in the digest.



The following observations are offered for the Commission's consideration:

1. The character of the land to the north and south of the petition

along the upper Kula Road is open land grazing with pockets of

areas subdivided for residential purposes.

2. The area mauka of the petition along the Haleakala Road is

generally truck farming mixed with residential lots.

3. A 4 inch water line serves the site with additional capacity lines

planned for the area around the petition in the near future.

4. The Land Study Bureau classes the area under petition as class "B"

Agricultural land.

The staff feels that the upper Kula drea in the vicinity of the petition

is in a state of change from large grazing areas and truck farms to

tracts of residential lots. However, the staff feels that a more compre-

hensive treatment of the areas along the upper Kula Road should be

applied, in the form of Urban districts than the isolated spotting of

small areas such as would occur should this petition be granted. For

this reason the staff recommends denial of this petition without prejudice.

WILLLIAM M. MULLAHEY I

FIELD OFFICER



LAND USE COMMISSION

FIELD OFFICER PUBLIC HEARING

Courtroom, Second Circuit Court

Wailuku, Maui

December 21, 1962 - 9:00 A.M.

Present: Stanley C. Friel, Commissioner
W. M. Mullahey, Field Officer (FO)
John Canright, Legal Counsel

The Field Officer declared the public hearing open in the matter of the petition

of Ted James (A(T) 62-22), for change of temporary district boundary from an

Agricultural district to an Urban district classification described as Second

Division, Tax Map Key 2-3-05: 9.

The Field Officer introduced the commissioner from the Third Senatorial District,

the Deputy Attorney General and himself. The Field Officer statád thãt the
hearing was being held before a Field Officer and not the full commission pursuant
to SECTION 2, Sec. 11 of Act 187/61, which provides that, "Notwithstanding
the provisions of Sections 6 & 7 requiring a hearing by the full commission if

any application requiring a hearing is received which the Commission in the
course of its regular meetings shall not be able to hear for more than 60 days,

it may authorize a Field Officer to condàct such a hearing and make a recommenda-

tion, provided all other necessary rules for hearings are adhered to. The

recommendations of the Field Officer shall be submitted to the Commission at

its next meeting, and any recommendation, or rulings by the Commission as a

result of this recommendation, shall be subject to a review of the full commission

at the next hearing date scheduled for the county in which the land concerned

is located, if either the Commission or the applicant notifies the other party
at least 20 days prior to this date."

The Field Officer read the publication of legal notice of hearing and entered
the notice into the record.

The procedure of the hearing was outlined by the Field Officer as follows:

1. All persons and government agencies having an interest in the matter being

heard will be given an opportunity to be heard.

2. Formal rules of evidence will not apply but all participants are urged

to confine their comments to matters at issue.

3. All interested persons and agencies will be permitted to file written
comments, recommendations and protests to the Commission within 15 days

following the close of the hearing.

4. Additionally, the Comnission is required by law to wait 45 days following
the close of this hearing before a decision may be rendered.
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The Field Officer asked if there were anyone present to represent the petitioner.

Mr. Ted James of the Bishop Trust Company was sworn in, stated that he was the

petitioner and that he would represent himself.

The Field Officer described the property under petition as being 9.78 acres

in upper Kula lying within the "V" formed by the intersection of the upper

Kula Road and the Haleakala Highway. The FO further stated that the petitioner

was the agent for the owner of the property, Katherin S. Baldwin.

Mr. James stated that his comments would be brief and would be an expansion of

his petition as submitted. Initially, he said, in his estimation a fourth zone

or district was needed under Act 187 that would encompass one-acre retirement-
residential situations such as his request. Mr. James cited the existence of

a large market for the "gentlemanfarmer" type of living which could be carried
on ideally in several locations on the outside Islands. The prime location for
this type of land use was stated to be in Kula. With reference to the comments

of the Maui Planning and Traffic Commission contained in a letter to the Land

Use Commission, dated November 14, 1962 and signed by Robert 0. Ohata, Director,
Mr. James stated the following in rebuttal:

NOTE: Pertinent text of the letter was:

"....2. Recommend disapproval of maendment of temporary district

boundary by Bishop Trust Co., to Urban of 9.78 acres in Kula,
TMK 2-3-05: 9. This is good class B agriculture land. Also, there
is adequate urban zoned land in Kula - 440 plus acres with only 40

homes constructed thereon."

that land price of the 400 plus acres was one of the reasons for the lack of

immediate improvement. He said that with an initial purchase price of 30 to

35 cents a square foot development of houses was slowed down, but diat the land

would be improved when the purchasers of these lots neared retirement. Accordingly,
the lots already purchased were not up for resale but were being held by the

purchasers for retirement. Mr. James stated that by virtue of the reasons

that he had just outlined, the market in Kula for one-acre lots was AÑ'BËiimited
than might be supposed at first glance. As an illustration Mr. James briefly

covered on subdivision that he said that he was handling in the Kula Kai area

where 10,000 sq. ft. lots, with offsite improvements in place was retailing
for 40 to 50 cents a square foot. Once again, he stated, the price of combining

several lots to provide for estate-type living was prohibitive.

Mr. James referred to his subdivision proposal for the land under petition

and said that he had estimated an offering of these lots at 22 to'25 cents
a square foot.

Further, the petitioner stated, farming in the Kula area was on the decline and

that it was his prediction that the introduction into Hawaii of the large-
scale farming methods presently practiced on the mainland would accelerate this
decline of farming in the Kula area. He felt that because of this it was

superfluous of the Land Use Commission to retain a large Agricultural district

in the Kula area.
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The petitioner submitted a proposed subdivision of the property surveyed by
NAKAHATA, KANESHIGE, IMATA & ASSOC., LTD., and dated July 19, 1962.

In answer to questions by the FO the petitioner stated that parcel 13, 0.935
acre, was deeded to Henry Baldwin several years ago and that it did not form
a part of the petition. Additionally, 1.78 acres had, prior to April 21, 1962,
been subdivided away from parcel 9 so that the petition should be amended
to show 8,0 acres under petition instead of 9.78 acres, as originally submitted.

In answer to a question regarding the availability of water the petitioner stated
that water distribution had always been a problem in the Rula area, but that
there now appeared to be a change in that situation. The petitioner stated that
he had received a letter and a schematic map of the proposed state expansion
of the water system. (The letter was dated October 18, 1962 and signed by
Mr. Hota, deputy water works engineer and was not submitted in evidence.') The
letter stated that a 4-inch line existed serving the site but that additional
subdivision would require a larger water line, the extension of which was to
be borne by the developer. Mr. James then stated that preliminary arrangements
were under way with a neprby parcel owner to share the cost of the new water line.

The FO noted that comments had been solicited from the following agencies: Land
Study Bureau, Board of Water Supply, Board of Health and the Maui County Board
of Water Supply. The FO read the following communications received:

1. Letter from the Maui County Board of Supervisors which stated that the staff's
request had been referred to their Committee on Public Works for their study
and recommendation.

2. Letter from the Maui County Planning and Traffic Commission reiammending
denial.

3. Letter from the Land Study Bureau stating that the parcel is Class A or B

agricultural land, with irrigation.

The FO asked if there were anyone present who wished to be heard.

Mr. Frank L. James was sworn in and stated that he was the co-owner of the Kula
Lodge as well as a subdivider and realtor.

Mr. Frank James reiterated the prior statements that his son had made regarding
the climate of Kula and their estimates of the existing market for one-acre
lots. Further, he stated that the lack of water had limited the development of
Kula and that this would no longer be the case upon the completion of the Kula
water system.

The FO thanked Mr. James for his testimony and swore in Mr. Eric C. Lindberg.

Mr. Lindberg commented on the integrity and vision evidenced by the Messrs. James
in the Kula area. He then said that he wanted to give witness to the fact that
a fourth class of land districting is needed under Act 187. He stated that
personal choice is a privilege that cannot be denied.
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The FO thanked Mr. Lindberg for his testimony and asked if anyone else wished
to be heard on the matter. There was no response.

The FO stated that all communications read or, referred to, as well as all the
oral testimony taken, would be made part of the record. The FO outlined the
protest period and the mandatory waiting period.

There was no further discussion and the FO closed the public hearing.
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Ref. No. LUC 437

Pabruary 15, 1963

Mr. Ted James. Vice Presidmt
Bishop Trust Company, Limited
7. O. Box 2390
Menelain, Hawaii

Saar Mr. James:

the Land Use Comission of the State of Hawaii will hold a meeting on the
Island of Oahn on March 3, 1963, at 9:00 p.m. directly folleering a pubite
hearing which is scheduled at 7:30 p.m., in the Land Use Commission Bearins
Esem, 426 Queen Street, Boaolulu, Bassii.

As the AS•day setting period after public hearias, prescribed by SECilm 2,
Soc. 6, Act 187, will have expired, your petitica for change of temporary
district beundary has been placed en the Co-ission'a agenda for considesatise
et this asettag; and final action may be taken at that time.

Very truly yours.

R. J. na--.t.
SEBCUTIVE ORICR



¿, µ'S PETITION

i R.J.Darnell
Executive Officer
State Land Use Commission /

426 Queen Street
Honoa lu 13 I

We, the undersigned residents of Kula Maui urge the retention

of its existing zoning for agricultural use.

This area is developing with many well planned homes, gardens

and orchards into a most beautiful part of the State.

We are strongly opposed to any increase in urban zone land

encouraging commercial building and crowded home subdivisions.

The proposed subdivision on the 10 acre section at the junction of

the Upper Kula and Crater Roads is especially undesirable as it

would definitely mar the approach to Maui's greatest scenic attrac-

tion, Haleakala Crater and ational Park.

SIGNATUR TAX KEY.
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January 3, 1963

Mr. G. N. Toshi Emometo
Comty Clerk
County of Maui
Weiluku, Mani, Baseli

Daar Mr. Enematos

this will ockneuledg«receipt of your letter dated Becember 27, 1962with your eneleeed Camaittee Report No. 26 eentaining the •---a * -•
en the petition from Bishop Trust Compey ad the special permit applica•
tien from Baldwia Paskers, Ltd.

We apprestate your attutten on these matters and thank you ter your
prompt reply.

Tory truly yours,

85-87198 OFFICER



G. N. TOSNI ENOMOTO BONIFACE ESPINDA

County Clerk Deputy County Clerk

* *

OFFICE OF

COU NTY CLER K
COUNTY OP MAUI

WAILUKU,MAUI,HAWAII nog©ESVE
December 27, 1962

JAN2 KN$l

StateofHawaii

Mr. R. J. Darnell
LAND USE COMMISSION

Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
426 Queen Street
Konolulu 13, Hawaii
Dear Mr. Darnell:

SUBJECT: COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 206 ITEM NO. 6 <tr 7
(REF. LUC 271) PETITION FROM BISHOP TRUST CO.;
(REF. LUC 224) SPECIAL PERMIT APPLICATION FROM
BALDWIN PACKERS, LTD.

on behalf of the Maul County Board of Supervisors,
we transmit a copy of the above-captioned committee report
which was adopted by the said Board on December 21, 1962 .

Your attention is respectfully called to the item
therein as captioned above, which is of interest to you.

We trust that the recommendations pertinent thereto
are self-explanatory.

Very truly yours,

G. N. TOSE EN MOTO
County Clerk

Encl.
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State of Hawaii

cember U, 1962 LAND USE COMMISSION

Honorth,1e Chairmt & Kæbers
of the Board of Supervisors
Coatty of Naui

Ose:at1men:

The Public Horks Canittee reccamends that the following referrals
he a newledged and filed:

1. G.C.#510 from St.ate Department of Transportation - Re: Negotia-
tima with Francis STon et al for acquisition of Parcels 30, 32,
& 33 which are requi'oed for the vidaning of Farrington Avenue between
Fampeelua Amnue an3 Kaunakakai - Kualapuu Road, on the Island of
Molokai.

2. G.C,f437 from State Tranaportation Department - Re: Res,#20
requesting installa:Lan of traffie lights at the intersection of
salumana & Fume u Avenues which has been approved.

3. C.C.#337 žrom tu Planning Director - Transmitting "701Reban
Planning Raport far asiluku-Kahului". The allotment of funds pro-
vi.ded by Act 30, .SLE 1962, for off•atteet parking, has been requested

y the edeption of Rea.fl31 dated Dec. 7, 1962.

. C. C.9497 fron citizena Advisory Committee for Commnity Improve-
i - Idicating m:adam approval of the immediate plan for off-

at:reet parkfag in Rîlshi as set forth in the "701 Urban Flanning

5. C.0.0386 fren Plaming Director - (a) Approving application for
Special Permit by Baldwin Packers, Ltd. for Restaurant-Bar facili-

es, etc, , et ikmaicahua, Lahaina, and (b) Disapproving Amendment
Tape ary Dist=îct tomdary fra agriculture to urban area of

78 eerea in Euk M. R•-3-05-9} as aquested by Bishop Trust Co.
e caniti:ee comean with the foregoing recomendations which were
MttM to the 3tate Lamd ibe Camission.

Camittee Report No. >Ô
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Puolie Works Cows. -2- December 21, 1962

. G. C. #503 from State Land Use Commission • Re: Bishop Trust Co.
Petition as referred to in Item No. 5 of this report.
7. G.C.f688 from State Land Use Commission - Re: Special Permit
aquested by Baldwin Packers, Ltd. and Change of Boundary requested
by 3ishop Trust Co., as referred to in Item No. 5 of this report.
8. G.C.#493 fromEaldwin Packers, Ltd. - Re: Specia1Permit re-
quested to referred to in Item No. 5 of this report.
9, G.C.#485 from Governor Quinn - Re: Res.#115 adopted October 19,
1962, requesting the State Land Use Commission to consider a change
in interîm regulat£ons fro agricultural districts. Notification
is hereby acimowledged that a Public Hearing was held concerning
his matter on November 19, 1962.

Adoption of this report is respectfully requested.

Very truly yours,

PUBLIC WORKS C• •

HARRY KOBAYASHI, Chairman

SOON OAK LEE , Vice-Chairman

RICHARD CALDITO, Member

LANNY 19R18AKI, Neider

i mr



UNIVERSITY OP HAWAII
NONOLULU 14. HAWAII

December 19, 1962
LAND STUDY SURRAU

Nr R. J. Derme11
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission ,

426 Queen Street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Daar M . Darnell:

I.n response to your inquiries of December 13 and 14, t be

attached commente are submitted for your ,consideratiota.

Very truly yours,

Frederick K. Nunna
Director

Attachmente

rxx:Je

I
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Docket No. And
recittoost tax Mao War Acrease

gono191 - Newaii
SP(T) 62-34
Benigno Miguel 4-1-10:39 1.10 ac.

Location: Ma imana lo Ya11ey , Onhu

Most of the property is in a bottoaland position The
soil in annalet series, well-drained, with slepe approxtuately
4 per cent It is Class I agricultural Land according to t%e
new detailed five-elaas scheme (Classes A, B, C, 9, & I). It
probably cas he irrigsted. '

gaRyky _Mast
A(T) 62-12 , i

Ted James 2-3-05839 9.785 ac.
(Estharine S. Baldwin)

Lpcatiopt Corner of Upper Kula Road and Rateskala Road, Naut

The laad is in a well-drained upload position. It is
altSktly stony Wahmen soil with cosiplex slopes generally
8-13 per osat. With trrigation it te Class A or I ag.ricultural
land, en the basis of the detailed five-class scheme.

Bile. Samati ,
SP(T) 62-29
T. L. Lias 8-2-10: for. 22 20.05 ac.

Ipcati,om: Coraer of South Eous Belt Road sad Rosestead Road

The land is mostly as and pahoehoe with only a sum11
amount of mot1 aterial on the surface. Blopes vary widely

, , over the parce1 but generally abeet 13 per cent. The land
csanot be pleued. Ga the beste et the detailed ttva•class
scheme, it is Claes C at best ami mere 1thely Class 8 '
agrieeltural Lead.

87(T) 6t•30
Masataro Magata 2-4-31: Eer. 8 20.05 as.

Lena11ems Esaa, Masati
Me comment. Omanet locate.

Ef(T) 42•31
Temat tempeg and S•5•¾e54 1.0 as.
ataal Staplistaae

a sabata, ammait

no coment.
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Docket No. And
retittener Tax Map Xay Acreate

Wito. Namn11 (cost.)
Sg(T) 62-32 7-9-10:21 9.50 ac.
Sige j ta

4 loosta speettially. 6meµ11y appeste to be
aostly as ad geheehoe with enly a smil æemt of sett
sterial em the surfeee. Slope generally about 13 per seet.
It is possibly class C er more likely Class 5 agricultural
laad, as the heele of the detailed five-class scheme.

SP(T) 62-30
majimi hkao $•1-7:14 4.02 es.

s MM side et 8 . Eoes hit het, sheet 3/4
mile temrd hilm-Essa trem Captata Geek

The laad is meetly as ami pahoehoe with only a ym11
amount et soil sterial en the surface. The lapi emmet he
plewed bessese et rookisees. Stepe is shout 12 per cent. .

¾ the haets et the detailed five-class scheme, it to '

Class C er 9 laat.

ST(T) 42-35
Louise Espoke ' 7-3-06: 6 1.2 ac.

• g: Esm, Mt
Be ee-set. ¾met leeste.

A(T) 6t•t3
Shualchi Arts-L 2-2-46: 5 2.5 ac.

. : en klei Reed, Etto, mm.at «

Meet et the property consiste of slightly weathered
as reek with very 114tte sett starial es the surhee,

. Stepe is aben 2 per east. The land esamet be plemed.
The laag to $3eae CW Clase B en the beste et the detatted
five••1aes eehm.

I
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tecket Me at
in:141auk

Innedkaksi 1
A(T) 62 16
Cooke Tuat Co. 5•¾. er

Melobef
for 1seemet onek, moet et the area has apopenteen than to pm met her to ten senay * aba11em ter se *tv4aartaalkua. Ask¾p *Inget eene 40 putis asuttet to agtteettaa,

saa.
A(T) 42-14 ggg.asyneiden maak ee.

-sk i
MRiia

n... 14.4. an. ...etret a teen..twa asetate ecesstat mialy of As ok pahoehoe with & 1-11 andet etmatettal. $1epaa tre ganhabity tees thea 10 per coat,
sameta. saamat
A(T) 62-19
George Tierre a 1941A Tälado *•-448: 1 31.11

LotAg gen e Maimes Remit
the passel appgre to be geertily unnattet ter (Atenstv*agrtealturer It is sited to grastag, hemovei. The setIaeries is malle. Slape is Lees thee 5 per coat .

IntaA Wh
T) 62-17 &•1-821 2, 3, 5-11, 13Joe Drake, Et AL lA,19,20; 6-7-111 13, '

17,18,19.21,12,23,24, ·
25,W,32. . -

: Intelet, who
Thte ares eenstets of a atxture of Imalanlet, maasta,

-, asi esposet engel lands, which are all stony. Nost ofthe aren belett Ema141st Sand has elopes nadar five par coat.Abere the read, the lag is rocky leslaalet soil with slopesappromistel‡80 per oomt, themgetttag ate«per to En11 1andswità .14pes ebene le per ease. ·

The highest cleasificaties la the area is Clase C withirrigat ton and going to Class I on the higher s lepas .
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4>seket No. and
retttioner Tax Map Isy

Atange, Qahu

A(T) 62-20 8-5-04: 1;
Barold J. Silva, St. A1. 9-19; 23; 25

Incatina: Watanne, Gaku

Paroslo 12, 18

Appraecimtely 1/2 is boted-himitA gg ggg ggggg
to cultivate but suited to pasture. 1/4 aon-stony has soil,
4 per cent slope, Class A when irrigated, Class C unirrigated.
1/4 stony Bus soil, A per cent, Class I when t.rrigated,
CLase D unirrigated.

Farçgts 10, 11, 23, 23

Stasy mies,soil, 4 per cat,Class B when irrigated,
Class B mirstaated. ,

Ential 2
.

State lands

Gamet leette.

Atl2BLL 13, 14, 15, 16, 17

Nem-ecosy te slightly etesy min soil, slope A per cent,
Clase A when irrigated, Clase C untrrigated.

19

Meetly mem-etssy te sligþtly steig Esa soil, slope 6 per
coat, Clase A whom tartgated, Clasa C mitrigat¢i.



PETITIONER'S REASONS FOR REQUESTING SOUNDARY CHANGE

1. Property is located 8eographica11y in the center of an upper bracket urban
development so the subject property would be in greater centermity through
redesignat ion.

2. Economic practicality of tamming this type of land from both the mechanical and
land value aspects, is not feasible.

3. Subject property is one let removed from an axes already urban designated, there•
fore would not areste an isolated 'spot' designation.

(1) THE PETITIONER WILL ATTACH EVIENCE IN SUPPORT OF THE FOLLOWING STATENBNT:

THE BUBJECT PROPERTY IS NEEND 708 A USE OTHER THAN THAT FOR WHICH THE
DISTRICT IN WRICH IT 18 LOCATED 18 CLASSIFIED.

In order net te create a hardebip on the owner, the land is needed for
Sentleman farmer, retiree use rather than agricultural use, in order to
achieve the highest and best use of the lead.

4



G. N. TOSHI ENOMOTO BONIFACE ESPINDA

COUNTY CLENK DEPUTY COUNTY CLEWK

OFFICE OF

COU N TY CLER K
COUNTYOFMAUI

WAILUKU, MAUI, HAWAll

December 10, 1962 4/y o

Mk. R. J. Darnell
Executive Officer
Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
426 Queen Street
Honolulu 13, Hawaii

Dear Mr. Darnell:
This is to inform you that your letter of November 30,

1962, regarding A petition for change of Temporary District
Boundary from Agriculture to Urban Classification by Ted
James, of Bishop Trust Company, Ltd. was presented to the
Maui County Board of Supervisors on Ôecember7, 1962,
and referred to its Public Works Committee for attention.

Very truly yours,

G. N. TOSHI EFOMOTO
/lye County Clerk



November 14, 1962

Land Use Commission
State of Hawaii
426 Queen St.
Honolulu 13

Gentlemen:

The Maui Planning and Traf fic Commission at its meeting
of November 13, 1962 voted to recommend as follows on matters
before your comminaion:

1. APPROVAL of application for Special Permit by Baldwin Packers,
Ltd. for restaurant-bar facility, etc., at Honokahua, Tax Map

Key 4-2-01: 1.

The special nature of the alte and the use would compliment
the Master Plan No. 9 showing Kaanapali and surrounding areas.

2. DISAPPROVAL of amendment of Temporary District Boundary by
Bishop Erust Co., to Urban of 9.78 acres in Kula, Tax Map Key
2-3-05: 9.

This is good Class B agriculture land. Also,.there is
adequate urban zoned landa in Kula - 440 plus acres with only .

40 homes constructed thereon.
Very truly yours

Robert 0. Ohata
Planning Director

cc Baldwin Packers Ltd. .
cc Ted James, Bishop Trust Co.
cc Board of Supervisors
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aat. Me. LW 196

esseber to, 1968

gggggggg gag ggggge e....samt....
Cesaty et meet
Babetet. Mest, Samati

Attaastans thr. bbert mesa, Mrester

Gaettenses

ansteseg stad appatastian ter temposary distrist besadary whenge team Mr. see James
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Nesse he advised that this efft** bas sessiasi It18ag tee ($50.00) ami a espy
et the appliesties.

Very troty yemas,

R. J. MMMEL

amata....es



Ref. No. I.UC 272

November 30, 1962

Mr. Ted Jees, Vibe President
Bishop Trust Company, Limited
9. O. 3em $300
Mesoluta, Neusit

Daar Mr. Jamest

this is to tatem yen et the publie hearing estled by the Lad Use Commission
et the State of Neunit se Desember 21, 1968, at 9:00 a.m., in the Courtteem of
the 2nd Cisemit Court, Maitake, Nant, at shiah time year petities for change
of Te-perary District Bemdary from Agrienttere te Urban elassiftsation will
be hears.

7 bitaatism et the Legal Notime will appear ta the Benetulu Star•šs11etta
em basember 1, 1962.

Very trulyt yours,

R. J. BhaNELL
EXECUTITE OFFICER



6 e

get. No. LUC 271

November 30, 1962

The Benerable Nambers of the
Board of supervisors

County of Maul
County Saildta6
Weiluku, Maut, Esmit

Attentions the Honorable Eddie Tm, Chairman
and Esseative Officer

Goattames:

The State Land Use Co-testea has requestedme to ebtain yeux rece-mondation
and coments for the follonias matter te be heard within the County of Maat,
pendtag betere the Co-tssion, en Desember 31, 1962, at 9:00 a.m., ta the
Courtreem et the 2nd Cireuit Court, Wailuku, Maat.

A petitten ter change et Temporary District Beundary trem Agrioniture
to Urbe slaesificatten by Ted James of Bishop Trust Compang, Ltd.
A eepy of the petittæ to emotosed,

the Lead Use Comission would appreciate your written rece-endation and/or
--•••*e prier to the date et the heartag er up te fifteen days following the
date it abe hearias. Parther the Comissten invites your attendasse at the
hearing.

Very truly yours,

R. J. maanELL
REBCUTIVB OFFICER

Emeteente
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NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO CONSIDER A PETITION FOR CHANGE OF TEMPORARY DISTRICT

BOUNDARY WITHIN THE COUNTY OF MAUI, BEFORE THE LAND USE

COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the public hearing to be held by a Field Officer

of the Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii in the Courtroom of the

2nd Circuit Court, Wailuku, Maut, on December 21, 1962, at 9:00 a.m., or

as soon thereafter as those interested may be heard, to consider a petition

for change of Temporary District Boundary within the County of Maui as

provided for in SECTION 2, Sections 6 and 11, Act 187, Session Laws of

Hawaii, 1961.

Docket Number
and Petitioner Tax Map Key Permission Requested

A(T) 62-22 2•3-05: 9 Change from an Agricultural
Ted James district to an Urban district

classification.

Maps showing the area under consideration for change of Temporary District

Boundary and copies of the rules and regulations governing the application for

the above are on file in the offices of the Maul County Planning and Traffic

Commission and the Laad Use Commission and are open to the public for Laspection

during office hours.

All written protests or comments regarding the above petition may be filed with

the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, before the date of public

hearing, or submitted in person at the time of the public hearing, or up to

fifteen (15) days following this public hearing.

LAND USE COMMISSION

E. C. BRYAN, Chairman
E. C. BRYAN

R. J. DARNELL, Executive Officer
R. J. DARNELL

(Legal ad - 2 cols, w/border)
(To appear December 1, 1962 )
(THE HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN )



BISHOP RUST COÑANY
LIMITED REMITTANCE ADVICE O 4 417 3HONOLULU, HAWAII

ACCOUNT NO PAYEE AND PLJRPOSE OF PAYMENT A AYUMNTN
C

LAND USE COMMISSION STATE OF HAWAI I

PETITION TO CHANGE KS BALOWIN E6T
PROPERTY AT KULA MAUI FROM AGRI CULTURAL
ZONING TO URBAN ZONING 5000

REAL ESTATE EXPENSE
344172 |CHECK 10/04¢62 = J 5000

CHECK NO
L°^TE

PLEASE KEEP THIS REMITTANCE ADVICE FOR YOUR RECORDS AMO NT


	A(T)62-22_Ted James

